Copper Compression Lugs 2 Hole

Wire Size Bolt Size Color Code Dimensions

F

2 5/16(2) Brown 1-1/4 3

2 1/2(2) Brown 1-1/4 4-13/16
2 #10(2) Brown 1-1/4 3-5/16
2 1/4(2) Brown 1-1/4 3-5/16
2 1/4(2) Brown 1-1/4 3-5/16
2 1/4(2) Brown 1-1/4 3-5/16
2 5/16(2) Brown 1-1/4 3-5/16
2 5/16(2) Brown 1-1/4 3-5/16
2 5/16(2) Brown 1-1/4 3-5/16
2 3/8(2) Brown 1-1/4 3-5/16
2 3/8(2) Brown 1-1/4 3-5/16
2 3/8(2) Brown 1-1/4 3-5/16

2 3/8(2) Brown 1-1/4 3-5/16



1/0

1/0

4-1/2
3-7/16
3-7/16
4-3/4
5/16(2)
1/2(2)
5/16(2)
1/2(2)
1/4(2)
#10(2)
1/4(2)
1/4(2)
1/4(2)
5/16(2)
3/8(2)

3/8(2)

Brown

Green

Green

Green

Pink

Pink

Red

Red

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue

1-1/4

1-3/8

1-3/8

1-3/8

1-3/8

1-3/8

13/16

13/16

1-1/8

1-1/8

1-1/8

1-1/8

1-1/8

1-1/8

1-1/8

1-1/8

4-1/2

3-7/16

3-7/16

4-3/4

3-7/16

4-29/32

219

219



2/0

3/0

1/4(2)
1/2(2)
#10(2)
1/4(2)
1/4(2)
1/4(2)
5/16(2)
5/16(2)
5/16(2)
3/8(2)
3/8(2)
1/2(2)
1/4(2)
3/8(2)
1/2(2)

1/2(2)

Blue
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
White
White
Black

Orange

1-1/8

1-1/8

1-1/8

1-1/8

1-1/8

1-1/8

1-1/8

1-1/8

1-1/8

1-1/8

1-1/8

1-1/8

1-1/8

1-1/8

1-1/2

1-1/2



3/0

4/0

250MCM

250MCM

250MCM

300MCM

350MCM

400MCM

500MCM

600MCM

*700MCM

*750MCM

*1000MCM

1/2(2)
1/2(2)
1/2(2)
3/8(2)
3/8(2)
1/2(2)
1/2(2)
1/2(2)
1/2(2)
1/2(2)
1/2(2)
1/2(2)

1/2(2)

Orange
Purple
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
White
Red
Blue
Brown
Green
Pink
Black

White

1-1/2

1-5/8

1-5/8

1-5/8

1-5/8

2-1/8

2-1/4

2-1/4

2-1/4

2-7/8



