

Wire Size	Bolt Size	Color Code	Copper Compression Lugs 2 Hole Dimensions	
			D	F
2	5/16(2)	Brown	1 - 1/4	3
2	1/2(2)	Brown	1 - 1/4	4 - 13/16
2	#10(2)	Brown	1 - 1/4	3 - 5/16
2	1/4(2)	Brown	1 - 1/4	3 - 5/16
2	1/4(2)	Brown	1 - 1/4	3 - 5/16
2	1/4(2)	Brown	1 - 1/4	3 - 5/16
2	5/16(2)	Brown	1 - 1/4	3 - 5/16
2	5/16(2)	Brown	1 - 1/4	3 - 5/16
2	5/16(2)	Brown	1 - 1/4	3 - 5/16
2	3/8(2)	Brown	1 - 1/4	3 - 5/16
2	3/8(2)	Brown	1 - 1/4	3 - 5/16
2	3/8(2)	Brown	1 - 1/4	3 - 5/16
2	3/8(2)	Brown	1 - 1/4	3 - 5/16

2	4 - 1/2	Brown	1 - 1/4	4 - 1/2
1	3 - 7/16	Green	1 - 3/8	3 - 7/16
1	3 - 7/16	Green	1 - 3/8	3 - 7/16
1	4 - 3/4	Green	1 - 3/8	4 - 3/4
1/0	5/16(2)	Pink	1 - 3/8	3 - 7/16
1/0	1/2(2)	Pink	1 - 3/8	4 - 29/32
8	5/16(2)	Red	13/16	2.19
8	1/2(2)	Red	13/16	2.19
6	1/4(2)	Blue	1 - 1/8	-
6	#10(2)	Blue	1 - 1/8	-
6	1/4(2)	Blue	1 - 1/8	-
6	1/4(2)	Blue	1 - 1/8	-
6	1/4(2)	Blue	1 - 1/8	-
6	5/16(2)	Blue	1 - 1/8	-
6	3/8(2)	Blue	1 - 1/8	-
6	3/8(2)	Blue	1 - 1/8	-

4	1/4(2)	Blue	1 - 1/8	-
4	1/2(2)	Gray	1 - 1/8	-
4	#10(2)	Gray	1 - 1/8	-
4	1/4(2)	Gray	1 - 1/8	-
4	1/4(2)	Gray	1 - 1/8	-
4	1/4(2)	Gray	1 - 1/8	-
4	5/16(2)	Gray	1 - 1/8	-
4	5/16(2)	Gray	1 - 1/8	-
4	5/16(2)	Gray	1 - 1/8	-
4	3/8(2)	Gray	1 - 1/8	-
4	3/8(2)	Gray	1 - 1/8	-
4	1/2(2)	Gray	1 - 1/8	-
3	1/4(2)	White	1 - 1/8	-
3	3/8(2)	White	1 - 1/8	-
2/0	1/2(2)	Black	1 - 1/2	-
3/0	1/2(2)	Orange	1 - 1/2	-

3/0	1/2(2)	Orange	1 - 1/2	-
4/0	1/2(2)	Purple	1 - 5/8	-
250MCM	1/2(2)	Yellow	1 - 5/8	-
250MCM	3/8(2)	Yellow	1 - 5/8	-
250MCM	3/8(2)	Yellow	1 - 5/8	-
300MCM	1/2(2)	White	2	-
350MCM	1/2(2)	Red	2	-
400MCM	1/2(2)	Blue	2 - 1/8	-
500MCM	1/2(2)	Brown	2 - 1/4	-
600MCM	1/2(2)	Green	2 - 1/4	-
*700MCM	1/2(2)	Pink	2 - 1/4	-
*750MCM	1/2(2)	Black	2 - 7/8	-
*1000MCM	1/2(2)	White	3	-